One existing connection to a recreational park building in Brooklyn Park located on 

the south side of 109th Avenue to the east of Winnetka Avenue (County Road 
#103), flows to the Champlin portion of CAB Interceptor via an 8-inch lateral line 

along Quebec Avenue. 

4. One hundred twenty-five (125) single-family residential homes, 112 existing and 
13 future located in the Nature’s Crossing of Dayton, located west of Goose Lake 

Road at the west end of Goose Lake Parkway.  The sanitary sewer connects into 
the Champlin sanitary sewer system.